
"eFr ar&-{r< T{fte
qiq.r€1-T{q g

I\4emo No.46.02.1300.000.07.001.24-825 Dated 1210312024

e-Tender Notice Numberi 6312023-24

e-Tender is invlted in the National e GP System Portal (htto://www.eorocure,qov.bd) for the procurement of following Tender ID & Schemes.

Tender
ID No.

Tender
I{ethod

Document Sellinc
Last Date & Time

Ten

9s9266 Pa.kage No. GCP-3/Ch-w158
Improvement of Luxmipur Joint Bridqe-Hafez Shaheb House Road from Ch. 00-973m,
Road ID- 413585370 under Kachua uoazila, Dlstrict: Chandpur,

LTI'4 01'44-2024
up to 3:00 PPI

02-04-2024

961327 Package No. GCP-3/Ch-W159
Improvement (Remaining) work of Gohat Solth UP (Shaharpar bus stand)-West
Keshorkot-Laxmipur bazar Road from Ch. 500-1650m Under Kachua Upazila, District.
ChandDur (Road ID No. 413583030)

LTI!4 01-04-2424
up to 3:00 PN4

a2 a4 2424

959261 Package No. IPCP/CH AN IMATLA NIP | 23-24127.O3
1.a) Improvement of I\4akka Khas Pond (Dia Khola) under l,latlab North Upazila,
District: Chandpur (Area=0.6678 Acre). (b) Construction of 01 No, Ghatla of 13,00m
x 4.00m x 3.90m at Makka Khas Pond fDia Khola).

LTr'.1 01-04-2024
up to 3:00 Pl4

02-04-2024

This is an online Tender, where only e Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. Toonly e Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal submit

Govemment olthe People's Republic of Bangladesh
Local Government Lnginecring I)epartment

Oltlce olthe l-\eculive fntsin(er
Districl : Chandpur.
$r.w.lged.sov.bd

e Tender, registration in the Nationale-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered
Banks branchs. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk
(helpdesk@eorocure.oov.bd) or Call Tel Phone: 0841-63375

@""q*
(Md. Ahasan Kabir)

Executive Engineer
LGED, Chandpur

,#fJ,'*"J,18:""#?'j;;; [?,)

rYemo No.46,02.1300.000,07.001,24-825/1(11) Dated | 1214312024
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:
01. Chief Engineer, LGED. LGED Bhaban, Agargoan. Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
02. Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), LGED,LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
03. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Divlsion, Chittagong.
04. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Comilla Region, Comilla.
05. The Projed Director, Greater Comilla District Important Rural lnfrastructure Development Project (3rd Phase)

LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
06. The Project Director, lmprovement of Ponds, Canals Across the Country Project(IPCP), LGED Bhaban

Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
07. Deputy Comm ssioner/ Superintendent of Police, District Chandpur.
08. Executive Engineer, LGED, Comilla/B-Baria.

Flclosed: Advertisement 7 (Two) Copies.
09. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ...... Distrid.: Chandpur.
10, The AdverUsement lvlanager, The Daily Chandpur Probaho, Chandpur, He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper,

one day/one time jn all addition, 3 Colm 5, nterior pages of the paper on before 7410312024. He is also requested to deliver
3(three) copies to the undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund, Enclosed: Advertisement-2
(Two) Copies.

11. Notice board.

(r,r.Hossin)Tender Not ce 2022-23170


